### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ronaldus Maria AARTS	05/10/2010
Sidarto BAMBANG OETOMO	05/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318362

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)483-2452 Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: vera.kublanov@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Lundin
Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009P00205WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Lundin

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009P00205WOUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009P00205WOUS\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027151 FRAME: 0944

440.00

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfer	the entire and exclusive i	ight, title, and interest in the following to K	oninklijke Philips Electro	nics
N.V., having a place of	business at Groenewouds	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlan	ds, its successors, assigns	, and
legal representatives, inc	cluding any nominees (co	llectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	for which an application	:
TT:	at to the			
is executed concurre	•			
	us on			
		ving a Serial No.		:
was med on, ob-may	/-2010, naving an interna	tional Application No. PCT/IB2010/051990	<b>5</b> ,	
and all rights in and to s	aid application, and all of	her United States, foreign and international	patent applications associ	ated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any and	· ·	
provisionals divisions, c	ontinuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and ext	ensions thereof, and the r	ight to
claim priority thereto, ar	nd the entire and exclusive	e right, title, and interest in and to any and a	ill patents granted on thes	ė
applications.				). 
7/1975	d vid n . voor			
•		officials in the United States and in any and	=	ssue
successors, assigns, and	,	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for it	s sole use, and that of its	
successors, assigns, and	iegai representatives.			
I/We will provide my/ou	er cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, tit	le, and interest to the fulle	est
	•	nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take al		
legal proceedings includ	ing patent prosecution ac	tions and infringement actions, and do all o	ther such acts which may	be
necessary, desirable, or o	convenient for securing a	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing inv	ention or for perfecting ti	tle 🐰
thereto in the Assignee.				
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.		4.1
		Turning I		
May in 2010	(sign name here)	Alla Taranta	, Assignor	12.41
Date	(print name here)	Ronaldus Maria AARTS	, 1133181101	
2	(print issue)			
	(sign name here)		, Assignor	:
Date	(print name here)	Sidarto BAMBANG OETOMO		* . *

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfe	er the entire and exclusive	right, title, and interest in the following to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place o	f business at Groenewouds	seweg 1,5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nether	lands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, i	ncluding any nominees (co	ollectively "the Assignee") my/our invent	ion for which an application:
is executed concur	ently barewith		
	e/us on		
		iving a Serial No.	
		ational Application No. PCT/IB2010/051	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all of	ther United States, foreign and internation	nal patent applications associated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any	
provisionals divisions,	continuations, continuation	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and	extensions thereof, and the right to
		e right, title, and interest in and to any an	
applications.			
I/We authorize and red	west that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any a	and all foreign countries to icone
		Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., fo	_
	d legal representatives.	rommight I mips Electronics 11. v., 10	i its soic use, and that of its
, <u>,</u>	<i>5</i>		
I/We will provide my/e	our cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,	title, and interest to the fullest
extent. Upon request a	t the expense of the Assign	nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take	all rightful oaths, testify in all
legal proceedings inclu	iding patent prosecution ac	tions and infringement actions, and do al	l other such acts which may be
necessary, desirable, or	convenient for securing a	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing i	nvention or for perfecting title
thereto in the Assignee	,		
IANA gordify that I from h	rove the fall wight to name	ny tha abana ni abta	
b we centify that bwe i	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		. Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ronaldus Maria AARTS	
	$1 - 1 \wedge 1 + 1 \wedge 1 = 1 \wedge 1 \wedge 1 = 1 \wedge 1 \wedge 1 = 1 \wedge 1 \wedge$	9. <i>1</i>	
Mar 1 - 12	- A. Mudio M.		
May 2010	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date /	(print name here)	Sidanto BAMBANG OETOMO	

PATENT REEL: 027151 FRAME: 0946